GATTO GRAY MANDELBAUM VOSS Certify that at a meeting of the City Council of City of Des Moines, held on the above date, am other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Number		
CONSULTING GROUP, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE E ARMY POST ROAD – SE 14TH STREET TO US HIGHWAY 65 CORRIDOR STUDY, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$90,000. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DES MOINES, IOWA That the Professional Services Agreement between the City of Des Moines and JEO Consultin Group, Inc., for a total cost not to exceed \$90,000, based on hourly rates, to provide professions services for the E Army Post Road – SE 14th Street to US Highway 65 Corridor Study, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk, is hereby approved as to form and content. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized an directed to execute and attest, respectively, said Professional Services Agreement for and on beha of the City of Des Moines, Iowa (Council Letter Number 21-10) Activity ID 01-2021-023 Moved by	Date Nove	mber 1.	, 2021					
That the Professional Services Agreement between the City of Des Moines and JEO Consultin Group, Inc., for a total cost not to exceed \$90,000, based on hourly rates, to provide professions services for the E Army Post Road – SE 14th Street to US Highway 65 Corridor Study, a copy of which is on file in the office of the City Clerk, is hereby approved as to form and content. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized an directed to execute and attest, respectively, said Professional Services Agreement for and on beha of the City of Des Moines, Iowa (Council Letter Number 21-16) Activity ID 01-2021-023 Moved by	CONSUI	TING	GROU	P, INC H STR	C. FOR EET TO	PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE E ARMY O US HIGHWAY 65 CORRIDOR STUDY, FOR AN		
directed to execute and attest, respectively, said Professional Services Agreement for and on beha of the City of Des Moines, Iowa (Council Letter Number 21 + 160 attached) Activity ID 01-2021-023 Moved by	That the Pr Group, Inc. services for	ofession, for a to	nal Serv total cos Army P	vices A st not t ost Ro	Agreeme o exceed ad – SE	nt between the City of Des Moines and JEO Consulting d \$90,000, based on hourly rates, to provide professional 14 th Street to US Highway 65 Corridor Study, a copy of		
Moved by	directed to	execute	and atte	est, res				
Moved by				(Cour	ncil Lett Acti	er Number 21-468 _{attached)} vity ID 01-2021-023		
Deputy City Attorney Funding Source: 2021-2022 Capital Improvement Program, Page Street Improvements-154, Traffic Safety Study E Army Post SE 14 th to SE 36 th , STx16. COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT COWNIE BOESEN GATTO GRAY MANDELBAUM VOSS WESTERGAARD TOTAL Deputy City Attorney CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATE I, P. Kay. Cmelik, City Clerk of said City her certify that at a meeting of the City Council of City of Des Moines, held on the above date, am other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year fallower written.								
Funding Source: 2021-2022 Capital Improvement Program, Page Street Improvements-154, Traffic Safety Study E Army Post SE 14th to SE 36th, STx16. COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT COWNIE BOESEN GATTO GRAY MANDELBAUM VOSS WESTERGAARD TOTAL CERTIFICATE CERTIFICATE I, P. Kay. Cmelik, City Clerk of said City her certify that at a meeting of the City Council of City of Des Moines, held on the above date, am other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year fallower written.								
COUNCIL ACTION YEAS NAYS PASS ABSENT COWNIE BOESEN GATTO GRAY MANDELBAUM VOSS WESTERGAARD TOTAL NAYS PASS ABSENT CERTIFICATE I, P. Kay. Cmelik, City Clerk of said City her certify that at a meeting of the City Council of City of Des Moines, held on the above date, am other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year of above written.	F Army Post	ce: 2021	-2022 Ca	pital Im	provemen			
COWNIE BOESEN GATTO GRAY MANDELBAUM VOSS WESTERGAARD TOTAL I, P. Kay. Cmelik, City Clerk of said City her certify that at a meeting of the City Council of City of Des Moines, held on the above date, am other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year of above written.	•	1	1	ı	ī	CERTIFICATE		
Certify that at a meeting of the City Council of City of Des Moines, held on the above date, am other proceedings the above was adopted. MANDELBAUM VOSS WESTERGAARD TOTAL Certify that at a meeting of the City Council of City of Des Moines, held on the above date, am other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year of above written.	COWNIE							
City of Des Moines, held on the above date, am other proceedings the above was adopted. MANDELBAUM VOSS WESTERGAARD TOTAL City of Des Moines, held on the above date, am other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year is above written.	BOESEN					I, P. Kay. Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereb certify that at a meeting of the City Council of sai City of Des Moines, held on the above date, amon other proceedings the above was adopted.		
Other proceedings the above was adopted. WOSS WESTERGAARD TOTAL Other proceedings the above was adopted. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year is above written.	GATTO							
VOSS WESTERGAARD TOTAL IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and affixed my seal the day and year is above written.	GRAY							
WESTERGAARD hand affixed my seal the day and year is above written.						IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set m hand and affixed my seal the day and year firs above written.		
TOTAL ABOVE WITTEN.								
					-			
				AP	PROVED			
I and the second se								
						City Clerk		